Beat: News

PM Inaugurates First Telemedicine Link Between India And Central Asia

PM Visits Biomedical Research Centre

Bishkek, Kyrgyz, 13.07.2015, 15:42 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi and the Prime Minister of Kyrgyz Republic, Mr. Temir Sariyev watches the Tele-link between Osh city, Bishkek and AIIMS & Apollo Hospitals of New Delhi, at National Centre for Cardiology & Internal Medicine, in Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan on July 11, 2015.

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, visited the Kyrgyz-India Mountain Biomedical Research Centre (KIMBMRC) at Bishkek on July 12. He was briefed by scientists there on the activities at the Centre.

The Prime Minister electronically unveiled a plaque commemorating the inauguration of the extreme high altitude test laboratory "" Phase 2 of the KIMBMRC project "" situated in the Syok Pass at an altitude of 4000 metres. The laboratory will be constructed later this year.

The Prime Minister interacted with Indian and Kyrgyz soldiers at the Too Ashu laboratory which is part of the ongoing Phase 1 of the project.

The Prime Minister said that the research done at this Centre will greatly benefit the health of soldiers who secure the borders at high altitude.

The Prime Minister inaugurated the first telemedicine link between India and Central Asia. He witnessed a tele-consultation for a cardiac patient between doctors in Osh city in Southern Kyrgyzstan, with doctors in Bishkek and with the Apollo hospital and AIIMS in Delhi.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4488/pm-inaugurates-first-telemedicine-link-between-india-and-central-asia.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com